
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
55 
8 

98 
38 
32 
61 
86 
35 
67 
81 
40 
16 
53 
9 
5 

23 

3 
15 
17 
57 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FS 
P2 
P1 
P2 
FA 
FS 
S2 
FE 
P1 

P1 
FA 
P1 
FM 

Name 
Jeff Lederman 
Tim Day Jr 
Charles Chi 
Jim Mali 
Edd Ozard 
Steve Baumhoff 
Dave House 
Randy Hill 
Robert Iversen 
Asher Kaiser 
Rob Conrad 
Howard Sklar 
Ed Lever 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Allan Svela 
Jim Devenport 

Michael Clauss 
Frank McCormick 
Fritz Moore 
Steven Rooks 

Best Tm 
1:26.801 
1:27.624 
1:28.074 
1:29.381 
1:29.538 
1:30.800 
1:33.156 
1:34.236 
1:34.268 
1:35.348 
1:35.554 
1:36.541 
1:44.933 
1:45.825 
1:47.065 
2:53.381 

Yr/Make 
2004 Stohr WF1 Conve
2011 Stohr WF-1 
2016 Norma M20FC 
2006 Mazda Pro Mazda
2004 Mazda Star Mazd
2004 Elan Star Mazda 
Elan DP02 
1993 Audi Reynard 
Radical 
Mallock Mk36 
Mazda VanDiemen RFS
Fast Forward FormulaS
86 Formula Mazda 
1986 Swift DB-2 
2004 Van Diemen FE 
2016 Norma M20FC 

2014 Astra Blackhawk 
2004 Star Pro Mazda 
1991 West WR1000 
1991 Mazda STAR Maz

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
REG#
CSCC 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Vacaville CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Incline Village NV 
Morgan Hill CA 
Auburn CA 
Atherton CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Burlingame CA 
Gulf Breeze, FL 
Encinitas CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sonoma CA 
Buttonwillow 
Salinas CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Modesto CA 

Tahoe City CA 
Sonoma CA 
Vacaville CA 
Boulder Creek CA 

Sponsor 
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 
TJR Motorsports 

PacWest Solutions 
Off Constantly Racing 

acme/rector/topline 
CNE Motorsports 

VeracityData.com, Mazda 
Sklar Exploration 
Racing Physics 
D' Motorsports 

Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

Clauss Excavation Inc. 
Onyx / World Speed 

Zoey Anne. Thanks SCCA Workers. 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 40 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:13:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Qualify Grp 2 

Qualifying started at 14:20:32 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 02:10 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
6 
9 
1 
7 
8 
2 
1 

10 
11 
2 

12 
9 

13 
2 

14 
1 

15 
16 
3 

10 
17 

No. 
96 
31 
45 
49 
66 
3 

60 
95 
17 
68 
71 
06 
35 
54 
19 
30 
10 
84 
1 

38 
4 

81 
79 
99 
09 
77 
88 
2 

39 
28 
41 
56 
13 
7 

29 
36 
15 

Class 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
GT3 
GT1 
SP 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
NL 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
GT2 
SP 
SP 
GT1 
T2 
ITE 
ITE 
GT3 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
GT2 
ITE 
EP 
ITE 
ITE 
GT2 
SP 
ITE 

Name 
Rob Phillips 
Tony Colicchio 
Frank Emmett 
Kip Olson 
Sean Wheeler 
Dean Fothergill 
Paul Gutowski 
Rob Davis 
Paul Camusi 
Dan Burnham (sr.) 
Igor Lyustin 
Vali Predescu 
Randall Mackintosh 
Tom Weber 
Mark Kibort 
Brian Anderson 
Gunter Enz 
Ted Hill 
Bob Corliss 
Roger Hett 
Don Inferrera 
Robert Davis 
Clark Nunes 
Michael Gaulke 
Ron Randolph 
David Witkowski 
Rob Tachovsky 
Bruce Trenery 
Alan Austin 
Ray Neveau 
Troy Tinsley 
Matthew Insley 
Rich Festa 
Frank D'Aquanno 
Mitch Marvosh 
Dan Aspesi 
Tristan Littlehale 

Best Tm 
1:31.912 
1:33.321 
1:33.418 
1:33.844 
1:34.914 
1:35.493 
1:35.536 
1:35.637 
1:36.190 
1:36.374 
1:36.593 
1:37.026 
1:37.112 
1:37.990 
1:38.442 
1:38.598 
1:39.591 
1:39.913 
1:40.136 
1:40.668 
1:41.940 
1:42.464 
1:44.022 
1:44.779 
1:44.891 
1:45.750 
1:46.606 
1:46.672 
1:46.733 
1:46.927 
1:48.183 
1:53.691 
1:53.691 
1:54.377 

Yr/Make 
2005 Porsche 911 GT3
1997 BMW M3 
2010 Chevrolet Corvet
1991 Accura 
1987 BMW M3 
2008 Chevrolet Corvet
1975 Porsche 911 
1999 Chevrolet Camar
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup
1992 Acura NSX 
1999 Porsche boxster 
2012 Chevrolet Corvet
1992 Porsche 964 
1987 Porsche 928S4 
2003 Mitsubishi Evolut
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup
1988 BMW M3 E30 
2005 Porsche GT3 Cup
1999 Downs Engineeri
2002 Pontiac Grand Pr
1992 Pontiac GTA 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1974 Porsche Spec 91
1973 Porsche 914-4 
1973 Porsche 911 
73 Porsche 911 RSR 
2002 Acura RSX 
1977 Porsche 911SC 
2016 Chevy Camero 
1974 Datsun 710 
1988 Pontiac Fiero 
1978 Porsche 911 sc 
1994 Ford Mustang 
2014 Ford Mustang 
2003 Porsche 996 
1997 BMW M3 

Region 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
Atl 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
San Diego CA 
campbell Ca 
Penngrove CA 
Ahingle Springs, CA 
San Jose CA 
Sacramento CA 
Littleton CO 
Sonora CA 
Chico CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
San Francisco CA 
Corona CA 
Danville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Saratoga CA 
Venice CA 
Olivenhain CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
Monterey CA 
Vallejo CA 
Oakland, CA 
Sonora CA 
San Jose CA 
Atherton CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Cupertino CA 
Templeton 
Emeryville CA 
Atherton CA 
Long Beach, CA 
El Granada CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Pacific Palisades CA 
Seaside CA 
Ventura CA 
N. Hollywood CA 
Saratoga CA 

Sponsor 

TC Design Motorsports 
Red Line Oil 
Driving Ambition 
TC Design Motorsports 
Fontaine Metal Products 

RDavisCPA.com 

Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All State App
valimotorsports 
Main Street Technologies 

eRACING MOTORSPORTS 
muellerized... 

Performance Autowerk 
Robert Talbott Motorsports 
J&R Old Man Racing 
Al Laivo Motorsports 
Robert Davis CPA 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Developmen
JWE 
The Hot Setup -- Competition Engine Heate

Norman Vineyards 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 

SavvyCities.com 
Pasillas Tire Serv 

D'Motorsports @ Sand City 
Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDoo HooD

TC Designs / Red Line Oil / BimmerWorld /

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car #15 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Car #29 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Car #36 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Sound advisory: 60          Sound jeopardy: 84 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:15:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Qualify Grp 3 

Qualifying started at 13:39:35 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 01:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

5 
6 

07 
16 
18 
24 
40 
64 
70 
82 

Class 

EP 
SP 
ITE 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
SP 
ITE 

Name 

Richard Apodaca 
Kenneth Davis 
Jason Wilberding 
Lloyd Read 
Will Hunholz 
Rick Cameron 
Vassili Kotlov 
Kasra Sharifi 
Shannon Fry 
Bob Murillo 

Best Tm Yr/Make 

1984 Mazda RX7 
1963 Ford Ranchero 
1997 Porsche Boxster 
2010 Porsche GT3 Cup
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup
2013 Purpose-built/V T
1999 Porsche 996 
2002 Porsche Cup Car 
1970 Monte Carlo 
1985 Porsche Carrera 

Region 

SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 

Campbell CA 
Escondido CA 
Manhattan Beach CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Vail AZ 
Scotts Valley CA 
San Diego CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose 
Santa Cruz CA 

Sponsor 

Dynasty Homes Inc. 
Davis Stone Inc 

AERO Paint / Hammer Nutrition / Adidas 
SpeedTrixx Motorsports 
Winchester Auto Parts 

ECS Tuning 
Shannon Fry Racing 
Rothsport 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car #15 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Car #29 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Car #36 – All times disallowed sound violation 
Sound advisory: 60          Sound jeopardy: 84 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:15:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Qualify Grp 3 

Qualifying started at 13:39:35 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 01:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 

10 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
80 
54 
32 
81 
1 

48 
17 
50 
22 
12 
52 
36 
6 

77 
71 
56 
19 
5 

75 
15 

3 
51 

Class 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FST 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FF 

FF 
FC 

Name 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Chuck Horn 
Sean Kelly 
Ken Rozeboom 
Joseph Hopkins 
Steve Meyer 
Doug Learned Jr. 
David Jalen 
Scott Waracka 
Michael Bernstein 
Manuel Leonardo 
Michael Edick 
Richard McClosky 
Daniel Wise 
James Lepetich 
Lyn Greenhill 
Jack Baringer 
Ben Ford 
Alan Dezzani 
Steve Temple 

Guy Tolomeo 
Scott Vreeland 

Best Tm 
1:33.448 
1:35.660 
1:36.105 
1:36.586 
1:37.463 
1:37.652 
1:38.370 
1:38.516 
1:39.097 
1:39.303 
1:40.441 
1:42.883 
1:43.335 
1:43.679 
1:49.190 
1:50.778 
1:51.384 
1:56.773 
1:58.131 

Yr/Make 
2008 Van Dieman DP 0
1993 Swift/Honda DB6
1999 van deiman van 
2002 Van Diemen RF0
1990 Ford Swift 
1989 Swift DB-6/Hond
2014 Piper DL7 Honda
1985 Swift DB1 
1984 Swift DB1 
1990 Swift DB6 
2011 Piper/Honda DF5
1976 Le Grand Mk21 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1975 Crossle 25F 
Evolution Mark 1 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1980 Crossle 40 
1978 Tiga Club Ford 
1977 Royale RP-24 
2003 Van Deman 

2015 Piper Formula F 
2001 Van Diemen RF0

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Fresno CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Clovis CA 
Crockett CA 
Oakland CA 
Longmont CO 
Marina CA 
Alameda CA 
Kaaawa HI 
San Ramon CA 
San Francisco CA 
Pine Grove CA 
San Jose CA 
Benicia CA 
Cupertino CA 
Roseville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Petaluma CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Santa Cruz 

Pescadero Ca. 
Livermore CA 

Sponsor 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Hotel California/Porter Racing 
law offices of Nuttall and coleman 
Porter Racing 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS / PORTER RAC
Porter Racing 
Fast Forward, Piper Race Cars 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Kailua Electric Service 

BigWheels.net 
MTE Engineering 
Cypress Lane Racing 
More Cowbell!! 
AccelBiotech 
DynaTech Engineering / Porter Racing 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
Out of Pocket Racing 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 

Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racing/BV Tr

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 15 – CSA –  loss of qualifying times – pass on yellow flag – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:16:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Qualify Grp 4 

Qualifying started at 15:11:16 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 03:10 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
2 
9 

10 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
3 
1 

No. 
06 
79 
36 
30 
31 
23 
2 

99 
8 

72 
50 
37 
21 
61 
03 
76 
14 
94 
92 
18 
53 
09 

318 
80 
81 
11 
69 
88 
35 
6 

08 
49 
51 
28 
56 
7 

95 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
ITR 
STU 
SMG 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
HP 
SMG 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITR 
ITX 
STL 
ITR 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITR 
AS 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 
GTL 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
Clark Nunes 
Bob Bradfield 
David Ray 
Lynne Griffiths 
Matthew Robinson 
Bruce Trenery 
Lorne Leibel 
Marco Gallaher 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Steven Hussey 
Michael Lowe 
David Allen 
Leeson Grant 
Michael Kwan 
Alan Gjedsted 
Lawrence Murdter 
Brandon Miller 
Derek Stewart 
Terry Gibson 
Duke Zander 
Branimir Kovac 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Stephen McHenry 
Tom Vincent 
Dan Azar 
Michael Detmers 
Michael Cummings 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Anja Lee 
Terry McHenry 
Yehia Eissa 
Joshua Schachter 
Tim Sullivan 
Scott Meyer 
Patrick Casey 

Best Tm 
1:41.993 
1:42.231 
1:42.249 
1:44.552 
1:45.621 
1:45.803 
1:46.462 
1:46.734 
1:48.738 
1:49.152 
1:49.206 
1:49.345 
1:50.010 
1:51.296 
1:51.434 
1:51.589 
1:51.666 
1:51.739 
1:51.825 
1:52.089 
1:52.387 
1:52.577 
1:52.701 
1:52.868 
1:53.432 
1:53.486 
1:53.586 
1:53.666 
1:54.033 
1:54.160 
1:54.261 
1:54.618 
1:54.702 
1:54.884 
1:55.282 
1:55.642 
1:55.818 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Musta
2006 Ford Mustang 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2007 Ford Spec Musta
2008 Ford Mustang GT
1999 Porsche Spec Bo
2002 Acura RSX 
2007 Ford Mustang GT
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Honda CR-X 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Porsche BSR 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Porsche SPB Box
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Pontiac Firebird 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Aptos CA 
San Ramon CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
San Francisco CA 
Emeryville CA 
North York On 
Santa Rosa CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Los Altos CA 
Hayward CA 
Cupertino CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Mountain View CA 
Colfax CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Placerville CA 
Claremont CA 
Alamo CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Nipomo CA 
Newark CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Fairfield CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Altos CA 
Salinas CA 
Saratoga CA 
Los Altos CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
Kailua HI 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Developmen
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Black Talon Security, Hooked On Driving 
Competition Autowerks, Offline Racing 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 
AV8 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
LinnSpeed, Auto Teknics, Hoosier Tires 
M&L Metals Inc 
Betsy Mines 
Competition Autowerks 

Larry Oka Racing 
Haag Performance 
HatchedApp.com 
Lesher Motorsports 
Steel Partners 
RA Motorsports 

Angry Tortoise Racing 
SGS Motorsports 
Envie Skin & Body 

Larry Oka Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 

Camel Jockey Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Diamond Level Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
sound advisory: #23 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:17:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 5 

Qualifying started at 14:45:23 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 02:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
8 

11 
9 

12 
13 
14 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
97 
98 
3 

41 
33 
34 
5 

4 
16 
29 
75 

Class 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 

T3 
ITR 
SMG 
SMG 

Name 
Anish Ramrakhyani 
Mark Gordon 
Memet Aytolu 
Salah Bibi 
Carl Johnk 
Frank Russell 
Richard Apodaca 

Jeff Francis 
Rob Phillips 
Anthony D'Alessandro 
Don Van Nortwick 

Best Tm 
1:55.867 
1:56.432 
1:56.520 
1:57.047 
1:57.152 
1:58.084 
1:59.977 

Yr/Make 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Madza Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1984 Mazda RX7 

2007 BMW Z4 M Coup
2004 Porsche GT3 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2008 Ford Mustang GT

Region 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Daly City CA 
Santa Monica CA 
San Jose CA 
Modesto, CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Hollister CA 
Campbell CA 

Fresno CA 
San Diego CA 
Westlake Village CA 
San Jose CA 

Sponsor 
Larry Oka Racing, Speed Freaks USA 
Muellerized 

Lino Bella / Comp Auto Parts 
Johnk Engineering, Inc 
KT Machine Werks 
Dynasty Homes Inc. 

Sherwin Williams 

AV8 Supercars, Sipio Labs 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insurance group

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
sound advisory: #23 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:17:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 5 

Qualifying started at 14:45:23 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 02:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

12 
2 

13 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

14 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 

No. 
34 
17 
40 
7 

64 
57 
2 

90 
86 
79 
71 
32 
1 

33 
5 

53 
12 
9 

83 
24 
3 
4 

39 
38 
95 
6 

99 
55 
41 

88 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF3 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
John Black 
Jonathon Allen 
Bill Jordan 
Mike Smith 
Bill Booth 
Lee Douglas 
Jim Murray 
David Kay 
Robert Kullas 
Jerry Aplass 
Jeffrey Cook 
Andy Hettrick 
Andrew Cook 
Brandon Lewis 
Michael Boyle 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Steven Cento 
Chris McMillen 
Bruce Richardson 
Frank Valente 
Steven Grandin 
Gary Umphenour 
Tanner Briggs 
Parker Briggs 
Carl Stein 
Stuart Baumgard 
Michael Woolley 

Court Cardinal 

Best Tm 
1:38.758 
1:39.724 
1:39.814 
1:40.142 
1:40.582 
1:40.874 
1:41.470 
1:42.005 
1:42.452 
1:42.454 
1:42.871 
1:42.958 
1:43.012 
1:43.257 
1:43.507 
1:43.974 
1:44.528 
1:44.825 
1:45.455 
1:45.816 
1:46.372 
1:46.633 
1:48.788 
1:49.800 
1:50.111 
1:51.347 
1:53.242 
1:53.262 
1:55.970 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
1985 SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer SRF 
2000 Ford SRF3 
2016 SCCA Enterprises
1991 SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
1996 SCCA Enterprises
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
1985 SRF 
2006 SCCA Enterprises
SRF Spec Racer 
SCCA Enterprises SCCA
1984 SCCA Enterprises
1993 SCCA Enterprises
1984 Spec Ford Racer 
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
1997 SCCA Enterprises
1994 SCCA Enterprises
1990 SCCA Enterprises
1986 Ford SRF3 
2012 Ford SRF 
2000 SCCA Enterprises
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
1998 SCCA Enterprises
1995 SCCA Enterprises
2000 SCCA Enterprises

1988 SCCA Enterprises

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Reno 

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
Portland OR 
Sunriver OR 
Los Gatos CA 
Carmel CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
Minden, NV 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Cupertino CA 
Minden NV 
Los Gatos CA 
Penryn CA 
Novato CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Carmichael CA 
San Rafael CA 
Newcastle CA 

Carson City NV 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
CSR Performance 
Off Constantly Racing 

M&L Racing 

LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 

DB Kay & Associates 
Brian Kullas Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 

Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
HSE Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs Winery
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Man Cave Motorsports 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs Winery
August Briggs Winery 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 

Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafood/Batt

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:28:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Qualify Grp 6 

Qualifying started at 16:32:38 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 04:35 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
4 
6 
5 
7 
8 
6 
9 
2 
7 

10 
11 
12 
8 

13 
9 

10 
14 
11 
12 
3 

15 
16 
17 
18 
4 

13 
14 
15 

No. 
23 
8 

72 
48 
40 
50 
90 
84 
53 
14 
03 
92 
18 
80 
61 
94 
1 
6 

87 
81 
09 
69 
7 

82 
56 
28 
71 
95 
41 
08 
77 
38 
34 
33 
46 
76 
97 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

Name 
Tommy McCarthy 
Marco Gallaher 
Tao Takaoka 
Joe Rombi 
Jared Higham 
Tupper Hull 
Roland Kamber 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Cole Gibson 
Alan Gjedsted 
Leeson Grant 
Brandon Miller 
Derek Stewart 
Jeffrey Abramson 
David Allen 
Lawrence Murdter 
Brent Hatchet 
Brendan Hermalyn 
James Waller 
Stephen McHenry 
Duke Zander 
Dan Azar 
J.D. Medlin 
Chris DePuy 
Tim Sullivan 
Joshua Schachter 
Robert Irwin 
Patrick Casey 
Salah Bibi 
Anja Lee 
Chris Mchenry 
Ray Meister 
Frank Russell 
Carl Johnk 
Douglas Alvis 
Rob Fuller 
Austen Chen 

Best Tm 
1:47.393 
1:48.035 
1:48.661 
1:48.708 
1:48.919 
1:49.114 
1:49.363 
1:49.397 
1:49.426 
1:49.528 
1:50.214 
1:50.579 
1:50.811 
1:50.850 
1:50.984 
1:51.301 
1:52.373 
1:52.444 
1:52.673 
1:52.976 
1:53.006 
1:53.054 
1:53.263 
1:53.366 
1:53.572 
1:53.861 
1:54.157 
1:54.256 
1:54.635 
1:54.849 
1:54.885 
1:55.082 
1:55.328 
1:55.331 
1:56.416 
1:56.545 
1:59.948 

Yr/Make 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec miat
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Mountain View CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
el cerrito CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Danville CA 
Sacramento CA 
Campbell CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Mountain View CA 
Colfax CA 
Alamo CA 
Cupertino CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Altos CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Placerville CA 
Newark CA 
Los Altos Hills CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Danville CA 
Los Altos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Kailua HI 
Modesto Ca 
Los Altos CA 
Morgan hill CA 
Oakland CA 
Hollister CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Roseville CA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 

Sponsor 
Du-All Safety 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Flying Meatball 
RA Motorsports (Ron Gayman) 
Wonder Inc. 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Cook Motorsports 
Steel Partners 
Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
HatchedApp.com 
Lesher Motorsports 

Betsy Mines 
Haag Performance 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipment Rent
Larry Oka Racing 

Angry Tortoise Racing 
RA Motorsports 
Envie Skin & Body 

TS Classics and Automotive 
Lesher Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
lino bella 
Lesher Motorsports 
Angry Tortoise Racing 

KT Machine Werks 
Johnk Engineering, Inc 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Arts Rosev
Z Car Garage 
Larry Oka Racing, Speed Freaks USA 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:29:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Qualify Grp 7 -Odd Even 

Qualifying started at 15:40:36 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/22/2016 03:40 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
23 
55 
38 
98 
86 
32 
61 
67 
35 
40 
16 
9 
5 

53 

3 
8 

15 
17 
57 
81 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FS 
P2 
FA 
S2 
FE 
FS 

P1 
P1 
FA 
P1 
FM 
P1 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Jeff Lederman 
Jim Mali 
Charles Chi 
Dave House 
Edd Ozard 
Steve Baumhoff 
Robert Iversen 
Randy Hill 
Rob Conrad 
Howard Sklar 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Allan Svela 
Ed Lever 

Michael Clauss 
Tim Day Jr 
Frank McCormick 
Fritz Moore 
Steven Rooks 
Asher Kaiser 

Best Tm 
1:21.557 
1:26.794 
1:27.262 
1:27.404 
1:28.858 
1:29.657 
1:30.360 
1:30.806 
1:34.099 
1:34.308 
1:36.495 
1:44.648 
5:56.829 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20FC 
2004 Stohr WF1 Conve
2006 Mazda Pro Mazda
2016 Norma M20FC 
Elan DP02 
2004 Mazda Star Mazd
2004 Elan Star Mazda 
Radical 
1993 Audi Reynard 
Mazda VanDiemen RFS
Fast Forward FormulaS
1986 Swift DB-2 
2004 Van Diemen FE 
86 Formula Mazda 

2014 Astra Blackhawk 
2011 Stohr WF-1 
2004 Star Pro Mazda 
1991 West WR1000 
1991 Mazda STAR Maz
Mallock Mk36 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
REG#
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Vacaville CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Incline Village NV 
Sunnyvale CA 
Auburn CA 
Atherton CA 
Gulf Breeze, FL 
Burlingame CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sonoma CA 
Salinas CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Buttonwillow 

Tahoe City CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Sonoma CA 
Vacaville CA 
Boulder Creek CA 
Encinitas CA 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corporation 

PacWest Solutions 
Off Constantly Racing 
CNE Motorsports 
acme/rector/topline 
VeracityData.com, Mazda 
Sklar Exploration 
D' Motorsports 

Racing Physics 

Clauss Excavation Inc. 
TJR Motorsports 
Onyx / World Speed 

Zoey Anne. Thanks SCCA Workers. 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 23 – Some times disallowed – Sound violation corrected 
Car # 86 – Some times disallowed – Sound violation corrected 
Sound advisory: 67       Sound jeopardy: 23 
Car # 9 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:30:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Qualify Grp 12 

Qualifying started at 11:28:59 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/24/2016 11:25 AM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
6 
1 
7 
5 
1 
8 
2 
9 
6 
1 

10 
1 

11 
7 
1 

12 
3 
1 
4 

13 
14 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
96 
49 
36 
31 
15 
66 
17 
3 

70 
71 
54 
19 
68 
29 
30 
1 

35 
10 
81 
84 
79 
99 
2 

77 
39 
28 
56 
24 
13 
41 

6 
4 
5 

16 
18 

Class 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
NL 
ITE 
SP 
GT2 
ITE 
GT2 
ITE 
SP 
GT1 
ITE 
T2 
ITE 
SP 
GT3 
ITE 
GT2 
EP 
GT2 
ITE 
ITE 

SP 
GT3 
EP 
GT1 
GT1 

Name 
Rob Phillips 
Kip Olson 
Dan Aspesi 
Tony Colicchio 
Tristan Littlehale 
Sean Wheeler 
Paul Camusi 
Dean Fothergill 
Shannon Fry 
Igor Lyustin 
Tom Weber 
Mark Kibort 
Dan Burnham (sr.) 
Mitch Marvosh 
Brian Anderson 
Bob Corliss 
Randall Mackintosh 
Gunter Enz 
Robert Davis 
Ted Hill 
Clark Nunes 
Michael Gaulke 
Bruce Trenery 
David Witkowski 
Alan Austin 
Ray Neveau 
Matthew Insley 
Rick Cameron 
Rich Festa 
Troy Tinsley 

Kenneth Davis 
Jeff Francis 
Richard Apodaca 
Lloyd Read 
Will Hunholz 

Best Tm 
1:31.998 
1:32.588 
1:32.974 
1:33.359 
1:33.898 
1:34.955 
1:34.987 
1:36.253 
1:36.268 
1:36.744 
1:36.971 
1:37.257 
1:37.571 
1:37.739 
1:38.590 
1:39.081 
1:39.322 
1:39.469 
1:42.008 
1:42.788 
1:43.817 
1:44.064 
1:45.747 
1:45.764 
1:46.102 
1:46.397 
1:55.093 
1:55.652 
1:55.805 
2:00.787 

Yr/Make 
2005 Porsche 911 GT3
1991 Accura 
2003 Porsche 996 
1997 BMW M3 
1997 BMW M3 
1987 BMW M3 
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup
2008 Chevrolet Corvet
1970 Monte Carlo 
1992 Acura NSX 
1992 Porsche 964 
1987 Porsche 928S4 
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup
2014 Ford Mustang 
2003 Mitsubishi Evolut
2005 Porsche GT3 Cup
2012 Chevrolet Corvet
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup
1992 Pontiac GTA 
1988 BMW M3 E30 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1974 Porsche Spec 91
2002 Acura RSX 
1973 Porsche 911 
1977 Porsche 911SC 
2016 Chevy Camero 
1988 Pontiac Fiero 
2013 Purpose-built/V T
1978 Porsche 911 sc 
1974 Datsun 710 

1963 Ford Ranchero 
2007 BMW Z4 M Coup
1984 Mazda RX7 
2010 Porsche GT3 Cup
2012 Porsche GT3 Cup

Region 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
Atl 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 

Hometown 
San Diego CA 
Shingle Springs, CA 
N. Hollywood CA 
campbell Ca 
Saratoga CA 
San Jose CA 
Chico CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Jose 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Saratoga CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Ventura CA 
Venice CA 
Monterey CA 
Danville CA 
Olivenhain CA 
Sonora CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
Atherton CA 
Emeryville CA 
Cupertino CA 
Atherton CA 
Long Beach, CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Pacific Palisades CA 
El Granada CA 

Escondido CA 
Fresno CA 
Campbell CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Vail AZ 

Sponsor 

Driving Ambition 

TC Design Motorsports 
TC Designs / Red Line Oil / BimmerWorld /
TC Design Motorsports 

Fontaine Metal Products 
Shannon Fry Racing 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All State App

eRACING MOTORSPORTS 

Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDoo HooD
muellerized... 
Robert Talbott Motorsports 
Main Street Technologies 

Robert Davis CPA 
Performance Autowerk 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Developmen
JWE 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 

Pasillas Tire Serv 
Winchester Auto Parts 

SavvyCities.com 

Davis Stone Inc 
Sherwin Williams 
Dynasty Homes Inc. 
AERO Paint / Hammer Nutrition / Adidas 
SpeedTrixx Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 13 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 
Sound Advisories:  Car #'s  17,  70. 
Sound Jeopardy:  Car # 84. 
Car # 6 – All times disallowed sound violation.  

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:31:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Qualify Grp 13 

Qualifying started at 14:41:13 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 02:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
40 
76 
82 
95 

Class 
GT3 
SP 
ITE 
GT1 

Name 
Vassili Kotlov 
Vali Predescu 
Bob Murillo 
Rob Davis 

Best Tm Yr/Make 
1999 Porsche 996 
1999 Porsche boxster 
1985 Porsche Carrera 
1999 Chevrolet Camar

Region 
SanD 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
San Diego CA 
Corona CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Sonora CA 

Sponsor 

Vali motorsports 
Rothsport 
RDavisCPA.com 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 13 – Transponder not working – Backup system used, must be working before qualify/race 
Sound Advisories:  Car #'s  17,  70. 
Sound Jeopardy:  Car # 84. 
Car # 6 – All times disallowed sound violation.  

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:31:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Qualify Grp 13 

Qualifying started at 14:41:13 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 02:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
81 
80 
54 
32 
48 
1 

50 
17 
22 
52 
15 
6 

77 
36 
56 
19 
5 

3 
12 
71 
75 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 

FF 
FF 
FST 
CF 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Ken Rozeboom 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Chuck Horn 
Sean Kelly 
Steve Meyer 
Joseph Hopkins 
David Jalen 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Scott Waracka 
Manuel Leonardo 
Steve Temple 
Richard McClosky 
Daniel Wise 
Michael Edick 
Lyn Greenhill 
Jack Baringer 
Ben Ford 

Guy Tolomeo 
Michael Bernstein 
James Lepetich 
Alan Dezzani 

Best Tm 
1:30.728 
1:33.138 
1:33.227 
1:34.551 
1:37.177 
1:37.530 
1:37.650 
1:38.411 
1:38.633 
1:39.554 
1:40.552 
1:41.761 
1:43.827 
1:45.320 
1:45.377 
1:48.873 
1:51.696 
1:54.292 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen RF0
2002 Van Diemen RF0
2008 Van Dieman DP 0
1993 Swift/Honda DB6
1999 van deiman van 
1989 Swift DB-6/Hond
1990 Ford Swift 
1985 Swift DB1 
2014 Piper DL7 Honda
1984 Swift DB1 
2011 Piper/Honda DF5
2003 Van Deman 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1975 Crossle 25F 
1976 Le Grand Mk21 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1980 Crossle 40 
1978 Tiga Club Ford 

2015 Piper Formula F 
1990 Swift DB6 
Evolution Mark 1 
1977 Royale RP-24 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Crockett CA 
Fresno CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Clovis CA 
Longmont CO 
Oakland CA 
Alameda CA 
Marina CA 
Kaaawa HI 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Cruz 
San Jose CA 
Benicia CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Roseville CA 
Pacifica CA 
Petaluma CA 

Pescadero Ca. 
San Ramon CA 
Cupertino CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racing/BV Tr
Porter Racing 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Hotel California/Porter Racing 
law offices of Nuttall and coleman 
Porter Racing 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS / PORTER RAC
OverBudgetRacin' 
Fast Forward, Piper Race Cars 
Kailua Electric Service 
BigWheels.net 

Cypress Lane Racing 
More Cowbell!! 
MTE Engineering 
DynaTech Engineering / Porter Racing 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
Out of Pocket Racing 

AccelBiotech 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:31:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Qualify Grp 14 

Qualifying started at 15:09:31 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 03:10 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 
4 
8 
2 
9 
2 
5 

10 
2 
6 

11 
12 
1 

13 
7 

No. 
06 
30 
79 
31 
75 
99 
2 

07 
21 
72 
50 
11 
14 
80 
92 
61 
76 
03 
6 

17 
18 
94 
88 
69 
53 
08 
09 
49 
56 
35 
81 
51 
34 
33 
95 
41 
28 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
ITR 
SMG 
ITS 
ITA 
ITR 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
AS 
ITA 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
AS 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
GTL 
ITA 
ITX 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
David Ray 
Clark Nunes 
Lynne Griffiths 
Don Van Nortwick 
Lorne Leibel 
Bruce Trenery 
Jason Wilberding 
Michael Lowe 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Tom Vincent 
Alan Gjedsted 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Brandon Miller 
David Allen 
Michael Kwan 
Leeson Grant 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Frank D'Aquanno 
Derek Stewart 
Lawrence Murdter 
Michael Detmers 
Dan Azar 
Terry Gibson 
Anja Lee 
Duke Zander 
Terry McHenry 
Tim Sullivan 
Michael Cummings 
Stephen McHenry 
Yehia Eissa 
Frank Russell 
Carl Johnk 
Patrick Casey 
Salah Bibi 
Joshua Schachter 

Best Tm 
1:40.653 
1:41.565 
1:43.091 
1:44.077 
1:44.809 
1:44.824 
1:45.003 
1:45.826 
1:46.422 
1:49.057 
1:49.172 
1:50.184 
1:50.270 
1:50.444 
1:50.517 
1:50.698 
1:50.763 
1:50.842 
1:51.641 
1:51.703 
1:51.847 
1:52.220 
1:52.438 
1:52.795 
1:53.205 
1:53.648 
1:54.406 
1:54.651 
1:54.825 
1:55.214 
1:55.360 
1:55.459 
1:55.723 
1:55.775 
1:57.190 
1:57.198 
1:57.674 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Musta
2007 Ford Spec Musta
2006 Ford Mustang 
2008 Ford Mustang GT
2008 Ford Mustang GT
2007 Ford Mustang GT
2002 Acura RSX 
1997 Porsche Boxster 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Porsche SPB Box
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Ford Mustang 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Pontiac Firebird 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Madza Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Ramon CA 
San Jose CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
San Jose CA 
North York On 
Emeryville CA 
Manhattan Beach CA 
Hayward CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Nipomo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Alamo CA 
Mountain View CA 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Seaside CA 
Colfax CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Newark CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Los Altos CA 
Placerville CA 
Salinas CA 
Danville CA 
Fairfield CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Saratoga CA 
Hollister CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Kailua HI 
Modesto, CA 
Los Altos CA 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
Black Talon Security, Hooked On Driving 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Developmen
Competition Autowerks, Offline Racing 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insurance group
AV8 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automotive 
Uberklasse 
M&L Metals Inc 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
SGS Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 

HatchedApp.com 
Betsy Mines 

Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
D'Motorsports @ Sand City 
Lesher Motorsports 
Haag Performance 

Envie Skin & Body 
Steel Partners 
Lesher Motorsports 
RA Motorsports 

TS Classics and Automotive 

Angry Tortoise Racing 
Camel Jockey Racing 
KT Machine Werks 
Johnk Engineering, Inc 
Larry Oka Racing 
Lino Bella / Comp Auto Parts 
Lesher Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:32:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 15 

Qualifying started at 15:38:30 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 03:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
38 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
14 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 

4 
5 
7 
8 

16 
318 

Class 
ITA 

T3 
GTL 
STL 
ITS 
ITR 
ITR 

Name 
Mark Gordon 

Jeff Francis 
Richard Apodaca 
Scott Meyer 
Marco Gallaher 
Rob Phillips 
Branimir Kovac 

Best Tm 
1:58.490 

Yr/Make 
Mazda RX-7 

2007 BMW Z4 M Coup
1984 Mazda RX7 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2004 Porsche GT3 
1999 Porsche BSR 

Region 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 

Hometown 
Santa Monica CA 

Fresno CA 
Campbell CA 
Roseville CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Diego CA 
Claremont CA 

Sponsor 
Muellerized 

Sherwin Williams 
Dynasty Homes Inc. 
Diamond Level Motorsports 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:32:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Qualify Grp 15 

Qualifying started at 15:38:30 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 03:40 PM 

AMB 1

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 
11 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

12 
9 

13 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
14 
15 

DNS 

No. 
17 
34 
40 
7 
2 

57 
79 
5 

71 
32 
86 
90 
33 
53 
12 
3 

83 
9 

24 
4 

95 
64 
38 
39 
6 

99 
41 
1 

55 

88 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF3 

Name 
John Black 
Umberto Milletti 
Jonathon Allen 
Bill Jordan 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Booth 
Robert Kullas 
Brandon Lewis 
Jerry Aplass 
Jeffrey Cook 
David Kay 
Jim Murray 
Andrew Cook 
Michael Boyle 
Hank Raymond 
Bruce Richardson 
Steven Cento 
Joe Briggs 
Chris McMillen 
Frank Valente 
Tanner Briggs 
Mike Smith 
Gary Umphenour 
Steven Grandin 
Parker Briggs 
Carl Stein 
Michael Woolley 
Andy Hettrick 
Stuart Baumgard 

Court Cardinal 

Best Tm 
1:39.904 
1:40.057 
1:40.599 
1:40.646 
1:40.787 
1:41.181 
1:42.467 
1:42.706 
1:43.164 
1:43.206 
1:43.282 
1:43.660 
1:43.963 
1:45.077 
1:45.746 
1:46.415 
1:46.443 
1:46.687 
1:46.789 
1:47.998 
1:48.761 
1:50.860 
1:51.016 
1:51.508 
1:52.145 
1:52.316 
1:53.721 
1:54.589 
1:55.148 

Yr/Make 
1985 SRF 
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer SRF 
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterprises
Spec Racer Ford SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterprises
1985 SRF 
2006 SCCA Enterprises
1996 SCCA Enterprises
SCCA Enterprises SRF3
SCCA Enterprises SCCA
1993 SCCA Enterprises
1984 Spec Ford Racer 
1990 SCCA Enterprises
1997 SCCA Enterprises
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
1994 SCCA Enterprises
1986 Ford SRF3 
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
2000 Ford SRF3 
2000 SCCA Enterprises
2012 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Racer 
1998 SCCA Enterprises
2000 SCCA Enterprises
SRF Spec Racer 
1995 SCCA Enterprises

1988 SCCA Enterprises

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 

Reno 

Hometown 
Olympic Valley CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
Carmel CA 
San Francisco CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sunriver OR 
Santa Cruz CA 
Santa Clara CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Minden NV 
Penryn CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Jose CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Novato CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Carmichael CA 
Newcastle CA 
Minden, CA 
San Rafael CA 

Carson City NV 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Off Constantly Racing 

LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 

Brian Kullas Racing 
HSE Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
DB Kay & Associates 

Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs Winery
Man Cave Motorsports 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs Winery
M&L Racing 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 
August Briggs Winery 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 

Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafood/Batt

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Car # 39 – Some times disallowed - Return from back paddock per GCR 6.2.2. 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:34:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Qualify Grp 16 

Qualifying started at 16:08:22 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 04:10 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
4 
6 
5 
6 
7 
8 
7 
9 
8 

10 
2 

11 
9 

12 
13 
14 
3 

15 
10 
11 
12 
16 
17 
13 
14 
4 

18 
15 

No. 
8 

72 
23 
48 
90 
50 
84 
40 
14 
53 
80 
92 
61 
03 
18 
82 
94 
6 

09 
1 

87 
71 
7 

08 
77 
33 
81 
56 
69 
95 
34 
38 
3 

46 
41 
28 
76 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 

Name 
Marco Gallaher 
Tao Takaoka 
Tommy McCarthy 
Joe Rombi 
Roland Kamber 
Tupper Hull 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Jared Higham 
Alan Gjedsted 
Cole Gibson 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Brandon Miller 
David Allen 
Leeson Grant 
Derek Stewart 
Chris DePuy 
Lawrence Murdter 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Duke Zander 
Brent Hatchet 
James Waller 
Robert Irwin 
J.D. Medlin 
Anja Lee 
Chris Mchenry 
Carl Johnk 
Stephen McHenry 
Tim Sullivan 
Dan Azar 
Patrick Casey 
Frank Russell 
Ray Meister 
Memet Aytolu 
Douglas Alvis 
Salah Bibi 
Joshua Schachter 
Rob Fuller 

Best Tm 
1:47.679 
1:47.899 
1:48.152 
1:48.299 
1:48.316 
1:49.077 
1:49.105 
1:49.199 
1:49.935 
1:50.153 
1:50.516 
1:50.758 
1:50.805 
1:50.839 
1:51.349 
1:51.838 
1:52.109 
1:52.278 
1:52.439 
1:52.731 
1:52.761 
1:53.181 
1:53.243 
1:53.617 
1:54.325 
1:54.762 
1:54.854 
1:54.971 
1:55.283 
1:55.403 
1:55.691 
1:56.204 
1:56.853 
1:57.516 
1:58.189 
1:59.439 
2:00.640 

Yr/Make 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec miat
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Hometown 
Santa Rosa CA 
el cerrito CA 
Mountain View CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Campbell CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Alamo CA 
Mountain View CA 
Cupertino CA 
Danville CA 
Colfax CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Francisco CA 
Placerville CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Altos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Los Altos Hills CA 
Los Altos CA 
Morgan hill CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Danville CA 
Newark CA 
Kailua HI 
Hollister CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Roseville CA 
Modesto Ca 
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 

Sponsor 
First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Prod
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Du-All Safety 
Flying Meatball 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Wonder Inc. 
Cook Motorsports 
RA Motorsports (Ron Gayman) 
Larry Oka Racing 
Steel Partners 

HatchedApp.com 
Betsy Mines 
Competition Autowerks 
Lesher Motorsports 

Haag Performance 
Larry Oka Racing 
RA Motorsports 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipment Rent

Larry Oka Racing 

Lesher Motorsports 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Johnk Engineering, Inc 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Envie Skin & Body 
Larry Oka Racing 
KT Machine Werks 

Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Arts Rosev
lino bella 
Lesher Motorsports 
Z Car Garage 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Sound Advisories:  #7,  08,  48. 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:35:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Qualify Grp 17 

Qualifying started at 16:35:54 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 04:40 PM 

AMB 1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P2 
FS 
FA 
P2 
FS 
FE 
S2 
P1 
P1 
P1 

P1 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

DNS 

No. 
98 
55 
38 
32 
61 
67 
35 
16 
40 
53 
5 
9 

23 
86 
81 

8 

Name 
Charles Chi 
Jeff Lederman 
Jim Mali 
Edd Ozard 
Steve Baumhoff 
Robert Iversen 
Randy Hill 
Howard Sklar 
Rob Conrad 
Ed Lever 
Allan Svela 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Jim Devenport 
Dave House 
Asher Kaiser 

Tim Day Jr 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
3 
1 

11 

Best Tm 
1:28.013 
1:27.313 
1:27.769 
1:29.046 
1:29.377 
1:32.114 
1:33.666 
1:36.001 
1:36.761 
1:37.890 
1:43.802 
1:44.740 
1:32.018 
1:36.918 
1:35.067 

Member_ID
310933 
387457 
201092 
20453 
413512 
363433 
50729 
490624 
125196 
384263 
494444 
334158 
370871 
285027 
422926 

391495 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
17 
21 
21 
25 
25 
0 
0 

15 

0 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2006 Mazda Pro M
2004 Mazda Star M
2004 Elan Star Maz
Radical 
1993 Audi Reynard
Fast Forward Form
Mazda VanDiemen 
86 Formula Mazda 
2004 Van Diemen 
1986 Swift DB-2 
2016 Norma M20F
Elan DP02 
Mallock Mk36 

2011 Stohr WF-1 

Hometown 
Incline Village NV 
Vacaville CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Auburn CA 
Atherton CA 
Gulf Breeze, FL 
Burlingame CA 
Sonoma CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Buttonwillow 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Salinas CA 
Modesto CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Encinitas CA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
REG#1
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

CSCC 

Sponsor 

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp

PacWest Solutions 
Off Constantly Racing 
CNE Motorsports 
acme/rector/topline 
Sklar Exploration 
VeracityData.com, Mazda 
Racing Physics 

D' Motorsports 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 

TJR Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 67, 86 
Sound jeopardy: 61 
Car # 81 – CSA –  up to 3  position penalty in class and 
Car #81 con't. 3 position penalty of regional points –regaining position on pace lap – GCR 6.5.2.C.2 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:36:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.104 

Avg. Speed 
90.433 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.313 

Best Speed 
92.275 

Best Lap by 
55 - Jeff Lederman 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 13:22:55 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 01:20 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SP 
SP 
SP 
ITE 
GT3 
SP 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
NL 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
GT2 
GT2 
SP 
GT2 
GT1 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
GT2 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
GT3 
EP 
ITE 
EP 
T2 
ITE 
SP 
SP 
ITE 
GT1 
GT2 

ITE 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
6 
1 
2 
7 
3 
1 
9 
8 

10 
9 
4 

11 
12 
10 
2 
1 

13 
2 
1 

14 
11 
12 
15 
2 
5 

DNS 

No. 
96 
45 
36 
49 
60 
68 
15 
3 

71 
19 
17 
66 
54 
35 
30 
10 
29 
1 

38 
64 
81 
84 
4 

09 
70 
28 
99 
39 
2 

77 
56 
13 
5 

79 
41 
6 

70 
31 
95 
24 

88 

Name 
Rob Phillips 
Frank Emmett 
Dan Aspesi 
Kip Olson 
Paul Gutowski 
Dan Burnham (sr.) 
Tristan Littlehale 
Dean Fothergill 
Igor Lyustin 
Mark Kibort 
Paul Camusi 
Sean Wheeler 
Tom Weber 
Randall Mackintosh 
Brian Anderson 
Gunter Enz 
Mitch Marvosh 
Bob Corliss 
Roger Hett 
Kasra Sharifi 
Robert Davis 
Ted Hill 
Don Inferrera 
Ron Randolph 
Vali Predescu 
Ray Neveau 
Michael Gaulke 
Alan Austin 
Bruce Trenery 
David Witkowski 
Matthew Insley 
Rich Festa 
Richard Apodaca 
Clark Nunes 
Troy Tinsley 
Kenneth Davis 
Shannon Fry 
Tony Colicchio 
Rob Davis 
Rick Cameron 

Rob Tachovsky 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
7 
6 
5 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
1:31.656 
1:32.173 
1:32.675 
1:33.036 
1:35.796 
1:35.641 
1:34.760 
1:36.450 
1:36.578 
1:36.993 
1:36.770 
1:36.368 
1:37.166 
1:38.049 
1:37.594 
1:37.302 
1:37.759 
1:37.996 
1:37.965 
1:38.231 
1:41.622 
1:41.063 
1:40.227 
1:42.635 
1:43.231 
1:42.155 
1:45.281 
1:46.242 
1:46.968 
1:45.602 
1:53.924 
1:55.260 
1:57.440 
1:43.587 
1:50.834 
1:33.593 
1:35.973 
1:32.937 
1:35.845 
2:01.084 

Member_ID
490219 
84546 

389018 
489886 

420532 
412800 
389964 
287966 
271632 
281432 
504761 
217450-1
497263 
504612 
462769 
432954 
340767 
504590 
141138 
432113 
7975 
385486 

503909 

481976 
70779 
340340 
330841 
476451 
182911 
496417 
360702 
349864 
452324 
410828 
383179 
497813 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
17 
21 
18 
17 
16 
16 
15 
25 
14 
13 
15 
25 
21 
14 
18 
25 
12 
13 
11 
12 
17 
10 
9 

11 
21 
25 
8 

21 
25 
7 

10 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2005 Porsche 911 
2010 Chevrolet Co
2003 Porsche 996 
1991 Accura 
1975 Porsche 911 
2012 Porsche GT3 
1997 BMW M3 
2008 Chevrolet Co
1992 Acura NSX 
1987 Porsche 928S
2012 Porsche GT3 
1987 BMW M3 
1992 Porsche 964 
2012 Chevrolet Co
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
2012 Porsche GT3 
2014 Ford Mustang
2005 Porsche GT3 
1999 Downs Engin
2002 Porsche Cup 
1992 Pontiac GTA 
1988 BMW M3 E30
2002 Pontiac Grand
1973 Porsche 914-
1999 Porsche boxs
2016 Chevy Camer
1974 Porsche Spec
1977 Porsche 911S
2002 Acura RSX 
1973 Porsche 911 
1988 Pontiac Fiero
1978 Porsche 911 
1984 Mazda RX7 
2006 Ford Mustang
1974 Datsun 710 
1963 Ford Rancher
1970 Monte Carlo 
1997 BMW M3 
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2013 Purpose-built

1973 Porsche 911 

Hometown 
San Diego CA 
Penngrove CA 
N. Hollywood CA 
Ahingle Springs, CA 
Littleton CO 
Santa Barbara CA 
Saratoga CA 
Sacramento CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
Chico CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Danville CA 
Venice CA 
Olivenhain CA 
Ventura CA 
Monterey CA 
Vallejo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sonora CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
Oakland, CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Corona CA 
Long Beach, CA 
Atherton CA 
Atherton CA 
Emeryville CA 
Cupertino CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Pacific Palisades CA 
Campbell CA 
San Jose CA 
El Granada CA 
Escondido CA 
San Jose 
campbell Ca 
Sonora CA 
Scotts Valley CA 

Templeton CA 

Region 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
Atl 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 

Sponsor 

Red Line Oil 

Driving Ambition 

TC Designs / Red Line Oil / Bimme
Fontaine Metal Products 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
eRACING MOTORSPORTS 

TC Design Motorsports 

Main Street Technologies 
muellerized... 

Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDo
Robert Talbott Motorsports 
J&R Old Man Racing 
ECS Tuning 
Robert Davis CPA 
Performance Autowerk 
Al Laivo Motorsports 
The Hot Setup -- Competition Engi
Vali motorsports 

JWE 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

Pasillas Tire Serv 

Dynasty Homes Inc. 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
SavvyCities.com 
Davis Stone Inc 
Shannon Fry Racing 
TC Design Motorsports 
RDavisCPA.com 
Winchester Auto Parts 

Norman Vineyards 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.166) for NL by Tom Weber. 
Sound advisory: 09, 45, 60 
Sound jeopardy: 17, 28, 36 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:39:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
8.479 

Avg. Speed 
80.006 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.656 

Best Speed 
87.903 

Best Lap by 
96 - Rob Phillips 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 11:18:25 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 11:10 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FF 
CF 
FST 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

10 
7 
1 

No. 
51 
80 
81 
54 
32 
48 
1 

50 
17 
52 
22 
15 
6 

77 
36 
19 
56 
5 

12 
75 
71 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Ken Rozeboom 
Chuck Horn 
Sean Kelly 
Steve Meyer 
Joseph Hopkins 
David Jalen 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Manuel Leonardo 
Scott Waracka 
Steve Temple 
Richard McClosky 
Daniel Wise 
Michael Edick 
Jack Baringer 
Lyn Greenhill 
Ben Ford 
Michael Bernstein 
Alan Dezzani 
James Lepetich 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
16 
16 
13 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:31.301 
1:33.384 
1:35.522 
1:35.785 
1:35.861 
1:37.158 
1:37.082 
1:37.286 
1:37.793 
1:38.117 
1:39.310 
1:39.077 
1:41.249 
1:42.177 
1:42.120 
1:48.291 
1:48.099 
1:52.453 
1:38.812 
1:52.629 
1:46.383 

Member_ID
416774 
378566 
22056 
229541 
197899 
384120 
384555 
58335 
392361 
463671 
355107 
499967 
147854 
336409_
255260 
404817 
454636 
498304 
100211 
077851 
76999 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
11 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
2002 Van Diemen 
1993 Swift/Honda 
1999 van deiman v
1989 Swift DB-6/H
1990 Ford Swift 
1985 Swift DB1 
2014 Piper DL7 Ho
2011 Piper/Honda 
1984 Swift DB1 
2003 Van Deman 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1975 Crossle 25F 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1980 Crossle 40 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1978 Tiga Club For
1990 Swift DB6 
1977 Royale RP-24
Evolution Mark 1 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Fresno CA 
Crockett CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Clovis CA 
Longmont CO 
Oakland CA 
Alameda CA 
Marina CA 
San Francisco CA 
Kaaawa HI 
Santa Cruz 
San Jose CA 
Benicia CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Pacifica CA 
Roseville CA 
Petaluma CA 
San Ramon CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Cupertino CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Cleveland Infant Care 
Porter Racing 
Hotel California/Porter Racing 
law offices of Nuttall and coleman 
Porter Racing 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS / PORT
OverBudgetRacin' 
Fast Forward, Piper Race Cars 
BigWheels.net 
Kailua Electric Service 

Cypress Lane Racing 
More Cowbell!! 
MTE Engineering 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
DynaTech Engineering / Porter Rac
Out of Pocket Racing 

DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
AccelBiotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: #54  FF Chuck Horn @ 1:35.785 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:41:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
13.257 

Avg. Speed 
85.928 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.301 

Best Speed 
88.244 

Best Lap by 
51 - Scott Vreeland 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 11:54:45 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 11:50 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
SMG 
SMG 
AS 
ITA 
ITS 
AS 
ITX 
ITR 
ITA 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
GTL 
STL 
ITX 
GTL 
ITA 
ITR 
ITA 
HP 
ITX 
ITX 
ITR 
ITR 

ITS 
ITR 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
3 
1 
7 
8 
6 
7 
1 
9 
2 
2 
4 
1 

10 
2 
5 

11 
12 
6 
1 
3 
7 
2 

13 
2 

14 
1 
8 
9 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
36 
06 
79 
30 
31 
2 

21 
72 
50 
61 
03 
76 
80 
18 
92 
53 
14 
88 
09 
6 

99 
29 
17 
35 
08 
49 
97 
11 
33 
81 
56 
34 
41 
69 
95 
7 
3 
5 

94 
07 
98 
37 
28 
51 
23 

318 

8 
16 

Name 
Bob Bradfield 
Sean Wheeler 
Clark Nunes 
David Ray 
Lynne Griffiths 
Bruce Trenery 
Michael Lowe 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
David Allen 
Leeson Grant 
Michael Kwan 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Derek Stewart 
Brandon Miller 
Terry Gibson 
Alan Gjedsted 
Michael Detmers 
Duke Zander 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Lorne Leibel 
Anthony D'Alessandro
Frank D'Aquanno 
Michael Cummings 
Anja Lee 
Terry McHenry 
Anish Ramrakhyani 
Tom Vincent 
Carl Johnk 
Stephen McHenry 
Tim Sullivan 
Frank Russell 
Salah Bibi 
Dan Azar 
Patrick Casey 
Scott Meyer 
Memet Aytolu 
Richard Apodaca 
Lawrence Murdter 
Jason Wilberding 
Mark Gordon 
Steven Hussey 
Joshua Schachter 
Yehia Eissa 
Matthew Robinson 
Branimir Kovac 

Marco Gallaher 
Rob Phillips 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
10 
7 
6 

12 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:41.338 
1:40.584 
1:41.401 
1:41.351 
1:45.798 
1:47.510 
1:47.165 
1:48.730 
1:48.524 
1:50.998 
1:50.632 
1:50.368 
1:51.566 
1:51.426 
1:50.541 
1:51.998 
1:50.273 
1:51.701 
1:52.097 
1:52.479 
1:44.746 
1:42.648 
1:51.768 
1:53.771 
1:53.395 
1:55.228 
1:54.102 
1:49.362 
1:56.003 
1:55.877 
1:56.223 
1:55.763 
1:55.486 
1:52.618 
1:56.468 
1:56.633 
1:57.122 
1:57.862 
1:50.337 
1:47.143 
1:56.108 
1:48.698 
1:55.109 
1:55.220 
1:47.406 
1:56.926 

Member_ID
291061 
281432 
496417 
114600 
39299 
70779 
497361 
437817 
355326 
221726 
404684 
350226 
430926 
496733 
428028 
427710 
402683 
478825 
493352 
496175 
440867 
435018 
257203 
497308 
480110 
122766 
496466 
482443 
269100 
477678 
478946 
466034 
322710 
495016 
463566 
83367 
479129 
182911 
436659 
PCA 
497273 
153219 
504778 
495856 
504778 
PCA 

434232 
490219 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
21 
16 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
21 
17 
16 
15 
18 
25 
14 
13 
14 
11 
25 
12 
21 
21 
17 
25 
11 
21 
16 
10 
9 

15 
25 
18 
14 
21 
8 

21 
7 

25 
13 
11 
0 

-17 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1979 Mazda RX7 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2006 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2008 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1994 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1992 Pontiac Fireb
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Porsche SPB 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Madza Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1997 Porsche Boxs
Mazda RX-7 
1990 Honda CR-X 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Porsche Spec
1999 Porsche BSR 

2003 Mazda Miata 
2004 Porsche GT3 

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Ramon CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Emeryville CA 
Hayward CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Cupertino CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Alamo CA 
Colfax CA 
Mountain View CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Placerville CA 
San Francisco CA 
North York On 
Westlake Village CA 
Seaside CA 
Fairfield CA 
Los Altos CA 
Salinas CA 
Daly City CA 
Nipomo CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Danville CA 
Hollister CA 
Modesto, CA 
Newark CA 
Kailua HI 
Roseville CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Manhattan Beach CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Los Altos CA 
Los Altos CA 
Saratoga CA 
San Francisco CA 
Claremont CA 

Santa Rosa CA 
San Diego CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SanD 

Sponsor 
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
AV8 Supercars 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Black Talon Security, Hooked On D
Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
M&L Metals Inc 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
Betsy Mines 
Competition Autowerks 

Lesher Motorsports 
HatchedApp.com 
Steel Partners 
Larry Oka Racing 

RA Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
AV8 
AV8 Supercars, Sipio Labs 
D'Motorsports @ Sand City 

Lesher Motorsports 

Larry Oka Racing, Speed Freaks US
SGS Motorsports 
Johnk Engineering, Inc 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 
KT Machine Werks 
Lino Bella / Comp Auto Parts 
Envie Skin & Body 
Larry Oka Racing 
Diamond Level Motorsports 

Dynasty Homes Inc. 
Haag Performance 
Uberklasse 
Muellerized 
LinnSpeed, Auto Teknics, Hoosier T
Lesher Motorsports 
Camel Jockey Racing 

First Community Bank, Rossini Rac

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #'s  99,  29,  51  –  CSA  –  Up to 3 position penalty in class AND  
Car #'s  99,  29,  51  –  CSA Continued  -  3 position penalty of regional points  -  For 
Car #'s  99,  29,  51  –  CSA Continued  -  Pass under yellow  -  GCR 6.1.1.B. 
Sound jeopardy: 23, 37 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:42:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.640 

Avg. Speed 
72.804 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.584 

Best Speed 
80.100 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 9:53:40 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 09:50 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 
3 
4 

12 
5 
6 
7 

13 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
14 
15 

No. 
34 
17 
40 
7 
2 

57 
90 
79 
86 
1 

32 
71 
33 
12 
9 
5 

53 
83 
24 
4 
3 

95 
39 
99 
55 
41 
64 
6 

38 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
John Black 
Jonathon Allen 
Bill Jordan 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Booth 
Jim Murray 
Robert Kullas 
David Kay 
Andy Hettrick 
Jeffrey Cook 
Jerry Aplass 
Andrew Cook 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Brandon Lewis 
Michael Boyle 
Steven Cento 
Chris McMillen 
Frank Valente 
Bruce Richardson 
Tanner Briggs 
Steven Grandin 
Carl Stein 
Stuart Baumgard 
Michael Woolley 
Mike Smith 
Parker Briggs 
Gary Umphenour 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
6 
6 

Best Tm 
1:38.936 
1:39.135 
1:39.625 
1:40.318 
1:40.257 
1:40.601 
1:42.898 
1:42.732 
1:42.812 
1:42.468 
1:42.900 
1:42.142 
1:43.613 
1:44.347 
1:44.643 
1:44.199 
1:43.535 
1:44.622 
1:46.238 
1:44.839 
1:46.168 
1:47.910 
1:48.052 
1:50.701 
1:50.949 
1:52.495 
1:40.176 
1:51.157 

Member_ID
343482 
202424 
415860 
155429 
370148 
336219 
358397 
327113_
427656 
495976 
496619 
404463 
439712 
404034 
486357 
436461 
416392 
461956 
367940 
421471 
340127 
495700 
496661 
74586 
475557 
497355 
237577 
495676 
334440 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
50 
24 
46 
42 
39 
22 
36 
34 
32 
20 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
1985 SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1984 Spec Racer S
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
Spec Racer Ford SR
1996 SCCA Enterp
SRF Spec Racer 
2006 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1984 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
1997 SCCA Enterp
1994 SCCA Enterp
1986 Ford SRF3 
1990 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2012 Ford SRF 
1998 SCCA Enterp
1995 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF3 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2000 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
Sunriver OR 
Carmel CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Minden, CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Cupertino CA 
Minden NV 
Penryn CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Novato CA 
Carmichael CA 
San Rafael CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Citrus Heights CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
CSR Performance 
Off Constantly Racing 

LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 

Brian Kullas Racing 
DB Kay & Associates 

Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
HSE Racing 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
M&L Racing 
August Briggs Winery 
United Truck Dismantlers 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:47:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.292 

Avg. Speed 
71.602 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.936 

Best Speed 
81.434 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 9:12:39 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 09:10 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
6 
7 
5 
6 
8 
2 
9 

10 
11 
7 
8 
9 

12 
10 
13 
14 
11 
15 
12 
16 
3 

17 
13 
4 

14 
15 
18 

No. 
23 
8 

90 
48 
53 
72 
50 
40 
84 
14 
80 
03 
92 
61 
18 
1 

94 
09 
87 
6 

82 
69 
7 

71 
81 
08 
56 
77 
46 
38 
33 
34 
95 
41 
76 
97 
28 

Name 
Tommy McCarthy 
Marco Gallaher 
Roland Kamber 
Joe Rombi 
Cole Gibson 
Tao Takaoka 
Tupper Hull 
Jared Higham 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Alan Gjedsted 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Leeson Grant 
Brandon Miller 
David Allen 
Derek Stewart 
Brent Hatchet 
Lawrence Murdter 
Duke Zander 
James Waller 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Chris DePuy 
Dan Azar 
J.D. Medlin 
Robert Irwin 
Stephen McHenry 
Anja Lee 
Tim Sullivan 
Chris Mchenry 
Douglas Alvis 
Ray Meister 
Carl Johnk 
Frank Russell 
Patrick Casey 
Salah Bibi 
Rob Fuller 
Austen Chen 
Joshua Schachter 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 

Best Tm 
1:47.225 
1:47.324 
1:47.589 
1:47.648 
1:47.978 
1:48.277 
1:48.180 
1:48.408 
1:48.097 
1:49.549 
1:49.079 
1:49.687 
1:49.672 
1:50.144 
1:50.589 
1:50.929 
1:51.314 
1:51.538 
1:52.637 
1:52.133 
1:51.810 
1:51.533 
1:51.386 
1:53.093 
1:54.528 
1:53.038 
1:54.544 
1:52.925 
1:55.101 
1:54.721 
1:54.862 
1:55.328 
1:54.882 
1:55.830 
1:55.887 
2:01.787 
1:52.086 

Member_ID
10581_3
434232 
426953 
328058 
427712 
437817 
355326 
494437 
401179 
402683 
430926 
404684 
428028 
221726 
496733 
431600 
436659 
493352 
462795 
496175 
489503 
495016 
497988 
482577 
477678 
480110 
478946 
495632 
194182 
337790 
269100 
466034 
463566 
322710 
496932 
494832 
480106 

Points 
25 
50 
46 
25 
21 
42 
39 
36 
18 
17 
34 
32 
16 
15 
30 
21 
28 
26 
24 
14 
13 
12 
22 
11 
20 
18 
10 
16 
9 

14 
18 
12 
8 

17 
7 
6 

10 

Yr/Make 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec m
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Mountain View CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Campbell CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Los Gatos CA 
el cerrito CA 
Sacramento CA 
Danville CA 
San Anselmo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Alamo CA 
Danville CA 
Mountain View CA 
Cupertino CA 
Colfax CA 
San Jose CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Placerville CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Newark CA 
Los Altos Hills CA 
Cupertino CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Los Altos CA 
Danville CA 
Morgan hill CA 
Roseville CA 
Oakland CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Hollister CA 
Kailua HI 
Modesto Ca 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 
Los Altos CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Du-All Safety 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Flying Meatball 
Steel Partners 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Wonder Inc. 
RA Motorsports (Ron Gayman) 
Cook Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 

Competition Autowerks 
HatchedApp.com 
Betsy Mines 
Lesher Motorsports 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Haag Performance 
RA Motorsports 

Larry Oka Racing 

Envie Skin & Body 

Larry Oka Racing 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art

Johnk Engineering, Inc 
KT Machine Werks 
Larry Oka Racing 
lino bella 
Z Car Garage 
Larry Oka Racing, Speed Freaks US
Lesher Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 76 
Sound jeopardy: 7, 08, 95 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:49:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.517 

Avg. Speed 
74.364 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.225 

Best Speed 
75.139 

Best Lap by 
23 - Tommy McCarthy 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 8:36:36 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/23/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P2 
P1 
FA 
P2 
FS 
P1 
S2 
FE 

FS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
5 
1 
1 

DNS 

No. 
23 
55 
98 
38 
32 
61 
67 
86 
16 
40 
35 
81 
9 
5 

53 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Jeff Lederman 
Charles Chi 
Jim Mali 
Edd Ozard 
Steve Baumhoff 
Robert Iversen 
Dave House 
Howard Sklar 
Rob Conrad 
Randy Hill 
Asher Kaiser 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Allan Svela 

Ed Lever 

Laps 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
16 

Best Tm 
1:22.436 
1:25.753 
1:27.754 
1:29.267 
1:29.852 
1:30.299 
1:30.711 
1:31.177 
1:35.884 
1:35.339 
1:34.665 
1:35.629 
1:41.122 
1:49.737 

Member_ID
370871 
387457 
310933 
201092 
20453 
413512 
363433 
285027 
490624 
125196 
50729 
422926 
334158 
494444 

384263 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
17 
21 
25 
16 
25 
25 

0 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2016 Norma M20F
2006 Mazda Pro M
2004 Mazda Star M
2004 Elan Star Maz
Radical 
Elan DP02 
Fast Forward Form
Mazda VanDiemen 
1993 Audi Reynard
Mallock Mk36 
1986 Swift DB-2 
2004 Van Diemen 

86 Formula Mazda 

Hometown 
Modesto CA 
Vacaville CA 
Incline Village NV 
Morgan Hill CA 
Auburn CA 
Atherton CA 
Gulf Breeze, FL 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sonoma CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Burlingame CA 
Encinitas CA 
Salinas CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 

Buttonwillow 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Gulf 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp

PacWest Solutions 
Off Constantly Racing 
CNE Motorsports 

Sklar Exploration 
VeracityData.com, Mazda 
acme/rector/topline 

D' Motorsports 

Racing Physics 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:50:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:08.291 

Avg. Speed 
94.990 

Best Lap Tm 
1:22.436 

Best Speed 
97.734 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 13:31:18 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/24/2016 01:30 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
ITE 
SP 
GT2 
ITE 
GT2 
ITE 
GT1 
NL 
T2 
ITE 
GT3 
ITE 
SP 
SP 
SP 
GT3 
ITE 
ITE 
EP 
ITE 
EP 
SP 
ITE 
ITE 
SP 
GT2 
SP 
SP 

GT2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
6 
2 
7 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
9 
3 
4 
5 
2 

10 
11 
1 

12 
2 
6 

13 
14 
7 
3 
8 
9 

DNS 

No. 
49 
31 
66 
71 
68 
19 
10 
29 
35 
1 

84 
81 
54 
79 
39 
4 

99 
2 

17 
76 
77 
41 
30 
56 
13 
5 

36 
3 

15 
96 
28 
6 

70 

24 

Name 
Kip Olson 
Tony Colicchio 
Sean Wheeler 
Igor Lyustin 
Dan Burnham (sr.) 
Mark Kibort 
Gunter Enz 
Mitch Marvosh 
Randall Mackintosh 
Bob Corliss 
Ted Hill 
Robert Davis 
Tom Weber 
Clark Nunes 
Alan Austin 
Jeff Francis 
Michael Gaulke 
Bruce Trenery 
Paul Camusi 
Vali Predescu 
David Witkowski 
Troy Tinsley 
Brian Anderson 
Matthew Insley 
Rich Festa 
Richard Apodaca 
Dan Aspesi 
Dean Fothergill 
Tristan Littlehale 
Rob Phillips 
Ray Neveau 
Kenneth Davis 
Shannon Fry 

Rick Cameron 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 
9 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:32.210 
1:33.578 
1:34.837 
1:36.336 
1:36.161 
1:37.016 
1:37.532 
1:36.702 
1:38.529 
1:39.714 
1:41.094 
1:41.582 
1:37.145 
1:43.761 
1:44.544 
1:44.377 
1:45.398 
1:46.273 
1:35.539 
1:42.157 
1:44.766 
1:50.417 
1:38.693 
1:53.926 
1:54.263 
1:56.617 
1:31.777 
1:37.126 
1:34.142 
1:32.450 
1:40.870 
1:33.138 
1:34.198 

Member_ID
389018 
410828 
281432 
389964 
pca 
287966 
504612 
462769 
217450-1
432954 
432113 
141138 
504761 
496417 
481976 
212000 
pca 
70779 
271632 
pca 
340340 
360702 
497263 
330841 
476451 
182911 
pca 
412800 
420532 
490219 
503909 
349864 
452324 

497813 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
21 
25 
15 
21 
14 
25 
25 
25 
13 
25 
12 
18 
17 
16 
21 
11 
10 
25 
9 

21 
15 
8 
7 

14 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1991 Accura 
1997 BMW M3 
1987 BMW M3 
1992 Acura NSX 
2012 Porsche GT3 
1987 Porsche 928S
2012 Porsche GT3 
2014 Ford Mustang
2012 Chevrolet Co
2005 Porsche GT3 
1988 BMW M3 E30
1992 Pontiac GTA 
1992 Porsche 964 
2006 Ford Mustang
1977 Porsche 911S
2007 BMW Z4 M C
1974 Porsche Spec
2002 Acura RSX 
2012 Porsche GT3 
1999 Porsche boxs
1973 Porsche 911 
1974 Datsun 710 
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
1988 Pontiac Fiero
1978 Porsche 911 
1984 Mazda RX7 
2003 Porsche 996 
2008 Chevrolet Co
1997 BMW M3 
2005 Porsche 911 
2016 Chevy Camer
1963 Ford Rancher
1970 Monte Carlo 

2013 Purpose-built

Hometown 
Ahingle Springs, CA 
campbell Ca 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Saratoga CA 
Olivenhain CA 
Ventura CA 
Danville CA 
Monterey CA 
Pleasant Hill CA 
Sonora CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
San Jose CA 
Atherton CA 
Fresno CA 
Atherton CA 
Emeryville CA 
Chico CA 
Corona CA 
Cupertino CA 
El Granada CA 
Venice CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
Pacific Palisades CA 
Campbell CA 
N. Hollywood CA 
Sacramento CA 
Saratoga CA 
San Diego CA 
Long Beach, CA 
Escondido CA 
San Jose 

Scotts Valley CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
Atl 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Driving Ambition 
TC Design Motorsports 
TC Design Motorsports 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S

eRACING MOTORSPORTS 

Beacon Marine / Wolf Films/ VooDo
Main Street Technologies 
Robert Talbott Motorsports 
Performance Autowerk 
Robert Davis CPA 

Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev

Sherwin Williams 
JWE 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

Vali motorsports 

SavvyCities.com 
muellerized... 
Pasillas Tire Serv 

Dynasty Homes Inc. 

Fontaine Metal Products 
TC Designs / Red Line Oil / Bimme

Davis Stone Inc 
Shannon Fry Racing 

Winchester Auto Parts 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.145) for NL by Tom Weber. 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:51:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
16.774 

Avg. Speed 
85.310 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.777 

Best Speed 
87.787 

Best Lap by 
36 - Dan Aspesi 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 12:46:53 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/24/2016 12:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
9 

No. 
51 
80 
81 
54 
32 
1 

50 
17 
52 
15 
22 
36 
6 

19 
56 
75 
5 

77 
48 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Ken Rozeboom 
Chuck Horn 
Sean Kelly 
Joseph Hopkins 
David Jalen 
Doug Learned Jr. 
Manuel Leonardo 
Steve Temple 
Scott Waracka 
Michael Edick 
Richard McClosky 
Jack Baringer 
Lyn Greenhill 
Alan Dezzani 
Ben Ford 
Daniel Wise 
Steve Meyer 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
11 
2 

Best Tm 
1:30.721 
1:32.371 
1:32.374 
1:35.713 
1:35.458 
1:36.964 
1:37.051 
1:37.990 
1:37.721 
1:39.577 
1:38.673 
1:41.552 
1:42.605 
1:45.702 
1:45.558 
1:47.045 
1:49.562 
1:42.210 
1:42.177 

Member_ID
416774 
378566 
22056 
229541 
197899 
384555 
58335 
392361 
463671 
499967 
355107 
255260 
147854 
404817 
454636 
077851 
498304 
336409_
384120 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
2002 Van Diemen 
1993 Swift/Honda 
1999 van deiman v
1990 Ford Swift 
1985 Swift DB1 
2014 Piper DL7 Ho
2011 Piper/Honda 
2003 Van Deman 
1984 Swift DB1 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1978 Crossle 32F 
1980 Crossle 40 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1977 Royale RP-24
1978 Tiga Club For
1975 Crossle 25F 
1989 Swift DB-6/H

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Fresno CA 
Crockett CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Clovis CA 
Oakland CA 
Alameda CA 
Marina CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Cruz 
Kaaawa HI 
Pine Grove CA 
San Jose CA 
Pacifica CA 
Roseville CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Petaluma CA 
Benicia CA 
Longmont CO 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
Cleveland Infant Care 
Porter Racing 
Hotel California/Porter Racing 
law offices of Nuttall and coleman 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS / PORT
OverBudgetRacin' 
Fast Forward, Piper Race Cars 
BigWheels.net 

Kailua Electric Service 
MTE Engineering 
Cypress Lane Racing 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
DynaTech Engineering / Porter Rac
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
Out of Pocket Racing 
More Cowbell!! 
Porter Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record: #54  FF Chuck Horn @ 1:35.713 
Car #48 –RFA – Reprimand and one license point – Unsafe pass– GCR 6.11.1.D. 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:53:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
39.717 

Avg. Speed 
87.305 

Best Lap Tm 
1:30.721 

Best Speed 
88.809 

Best Lap by 
51 - Scott Vreeland 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 15:01:35 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/24/2016 03:00 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
ITR 
STU 
T3 
SMG 
ITA 
ITS 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
AS 
ITX 
ITA 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
STL 
ITA 
GTL 
AS 
ITR 
ITS 
ITX 
ITA 
ITR 
ITA 
ITX 
SMG 

ITA 
GTL 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
4 
8 
9 
5 
2 

10 
1 
2 
2 
2 
6 

11 
3 

12 
7 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
06 
79 
75 
31 
99 
07 
2 
4 

21 
50 
72 
80 
14 
03 
76 
17 
61 
92 
88 
09 
53 
18 
69 
35 
33 
56 
81 
98 
5 

49 
11 
08 
51 
6 

318 
34 
28 
30 

94 
95 
41 

Name 
Sean Wheeler 
Clark Nunes 
Don Van Nortwick 
Lynne Griffiths 
Lorne Leibel 
Jason Wilberding 
Bruce Trenery 
Jeff Francis 
Michael Lowe 
Tupper Hull 
Tao Takaoka 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Alan Gjedsted 
Leeson Grant 
Michael Kwan 
Frank D'Aquanno 
David Allen 
Brandon Miller 
Michael Detmers 
Duke Zander 
Terry Gibson 
Derek Stewart 
Dan Azar 
Michael Cummings 
Carl Johnk 
Tim Sullivan 
Stephen McHenry 
Mark Gordon 
Richard Apodaca 
Terry McHenry 
Tom Vincent 
Anja Lee 
Yehia Eissa 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Branimir Kovac 
Frank Russell 
Joshua Schachter 
David Ray 

Lawrence Murdter 
Patrick Casey 
Salah Bibi 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
5 
3 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:41.244 
1:42.475 
1:43.684 
1:43.690 
1:43.515 
1:45.452 
1:46.252 
1:46.178 
1:46.126 
1:49.068 
1:49.022 
1:49.683 
1:50.254 
1:50.297 
1:50.616 
1:50.547 
1:50.917 
1:50.668 
1:51.310 
1:51.227 
1:51.914 
1:51.149 
1:52.965 
1:52.997 
1:54.349 
1:55.011 
1:55.778 
1:57.346 
1:56.798 
1:54.114 
1:48.271 
1:52.803 
1:55.143 
1:56.497 
1:52.135 
1:55.410 
1:57.874 
1:43.061 

Member_ID
281432 
496417 
457397 
39299 
440867 
pca 
70779 
212000 
497361 
355326 
437817 
430926 
402683 
404684 
350226 
257203 
221726 
428028 
478825 
493352 
427710 
496733 
495016 
497308 
269100 
478946 
477678 
497273 
182911 
122766 
482443 
480110 
495856 
496175 
pca 
466034 
504778 
114600 

436659 
463566 
322710 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
25 
25 
15 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
18 
25 
18 
17 
25 
16 
15 
14 
17 
13 
12 
16 
21 
11 
25 
21 
21 
21 
15 
10 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2006 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
2008 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1997 Porsche Boxs
2002 Acura RSX 
2007 BMW Z4 M C
2005 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1992 Pontiac Fireb
1999 Porsche SPB 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Porsche BSR 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Spec Mu

1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Madza Miata 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
North York On 
Manhattan Beach CA 
Emeryville CA 
Fresno CA 
Hayward CA 
Sacramento CA 
el cerrito CA 
Alamo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Seaside CA 
Cupertino CA 
Mountain View CA 
Castro Valley CA 
Placerville CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Colfax CA 
Newark CA 
Fairfield CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Danville CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Campbell CA 
Salinas CA 
Nipomo CA 
Los Altos CA 
Saratoga CA 
San Francisco CA 
Claremont CA 
Hollister CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Ramon CA 

Sunnyvale CA 
Kailua HI 
Modesto, CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac
AV8 
Uberklasse 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Sherwin Williams 
M&L Metals Inc 
Wonder Inc. 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 

Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 

D'Motorsports @ Sand City 
Betsy Mines 
HatchedApp.com 

RA Motorsports 
Steel Partners 
Lesher Motorsports 
Envie Skin & Body 

Johnk Engineering, Inc 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Muellerized 
Dynasty Homes Inc. 

SGS Motorsports 
Lesher Motorsports 
Camel Jockey Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

KT Machine Werks 
Lesher Motorsports 
Black Talon Security, Hooked On D

Haag Performance 
Larry Oka Racing 
Lino Bella / Comp Auto Parts 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:56:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.576 

Avg. Speed 
74.766 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.244 

Best Speed 
79.578 

Best Lap by 
06 - Sean Wheeler 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 10:06:32 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/24/2016 10:00 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 

11 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

12 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
13 
15 

DNS 

No. 
34 
17 
40 
2 
7 

57 
79 
71 
86 
90 
32 
33 
53 
1 

12 
3 
9 

24 
38 
4 

95 
99 
41 
6 

39 
55 
5 

83 

64 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
John Black 
Jonathon Allen 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Jordan 
Bill Booth 
Robert Kullas 
Jerry Aplass 
David Kay 
Jim Murray 
Jeffrey Cook 
Andrew Cook 
Michael Boyle 
Andy Hettrick 
Hank Raymond 
Bruce Richardson 
Joe Briggs 
Chris McMillen 
Gary Umphenour 
Frank Valente 
Tanner Briggs 
Carl Stein 
Michael Woolley 
Parker Briggs 
Steven Grandin 
Stuart Baumgard 
Brandon Lewis 
Steven Cento 

Mike Smith 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
13 
10 
5 

Best Tm 
1:38.436 
1:38.878 
1:39.252 
1:40.608 
1:40.795 
1:40.962 
1:41.724 
1:42.514 
1:42.293 
1:42.107 
1:42.255 
1:43.198 
1:43.335 
1:43.692 
1:44.450 
1:44.261 
1:44.931 
1:45.506 
1:45.104 
1:46.227 
1:47.658 
1:48.834 
1:49.467 
1:48.231 
1:48.954 
1:49.730 
1:41.469 
1:47.251 

Member_ID
343482 
202424 
415860 
370148 
155429 
336219 
327113_
404463 
427656 
358397 
496619 
439712 
416392 
495976 
404034 
340127 
486357 
367940 
334440 
421471 
495700 
74586 
497355 
495676 
496661 
475557 
436461 
461956 

237577 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
50 
46 
42 
24 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
22 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
20 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2006 Ford SRF 
1985 SRF 
2000 Ford SRF 
1991 SRF Gen3 
1984 Spec Racer S
2016 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
1985 SRF 
1996 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterp
SRF Spec Racer 
1984 Spec Ford Ra
1990 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1994 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA Enterp
1986 Ford SRF3 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1998 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2012 Ford SRF 
1995 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
1997 SCCA Enterp

2000 Ford SRF3 

Hometown 
Hillsborough CA 
Olympic Valley CA 
Laguna Beach CA 
Portland OR 
Rough & Ready CA 
Cupertino CA 
Carmel CA 
Newcastle CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sunriver OR 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Minden, CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Minden NV 
Citrus Heights CA 
Penryn CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Carmichael CA 
Newcastle CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Novato CA 
San Rafael CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 

San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
CSR Performance 
Off Constantly Racing 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 

Brian Kullas Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
DB Kay & Associates 

Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
Vital Health Endometriosis Center 
HSE Racing, DonataRealty 

TahoeAutoRepair.com 
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs
Man Cave Motorsports 
United Truck Dismantlers 
Frank Valente Real Estate, CSR 
Healdsburg Distillers/August Briggs

Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
August Briggs Winery 
Cerini Motorsports - ML racing 

HSE Racing 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 

M&L Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.436) for SRF3 by Umberto Milletti. 
Car #83 – RFA – Reprimand and one license point – Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1.A. 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:57:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.310 

Avg. Speed 
75.594 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.436 

Best Speed 
81.848 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 9:24:01 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/24/2016 09:15 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
4 
8 
5 
9 
2 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
3 
6 

15 
16 
17 
7 

18 
8 

19 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNS 

No. 
90 
23 
8 

48 
84 
40 
53 
50 
80 
03 
72 
92 
18 
61 
87 
1 

94 
09 
14 
08 
77 
33 
71 
81 
34 
28 
3 

38 
46 
7 

76 
69 
56 
95 
82 
6 

41 

Name 
Roland Kamber 
Tommy McCarthy 
Marco Gallaher 
Joe Rombi 
Kirk Uhrlaub 
Jared Higham 
Cole Gibson 
Tupper Hull 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Leeson Grant 
Tao Takaoka 
Brandon Miller 
Derek Stewart 
David Allen 
James Waller 
Brent Hatchet 
Lawrence Murdter 
Duke Zander 
Alan Gjedsted 
Anja Lee 
Chris Mchenry 
Carl Johnk 
Robert Irwin 
Stephen McHenry 
Frank Russell 
Joshua Schachter 
Memet Aytolu 
Ray Meister 
Douglas Alvis 
J.D. Medlin 
Rob Fuller 
Dan Azar 
Tim Sullivan 
Patrick Casey 
Chris DePuy 
Brendan Hermalyn 

Salah Bibi 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
8 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:47.559 
1:47.798 
1:47.956 
1:47.902 
1:47.845 
1:48.745 
1:48.780 
1:48.886 
1:49.391 
1:49.833 
1:48.637 
1:49.578 
1:50.105 
1:50.581 
1:52.211 
1:51.462 
1:52.641 
1:51.926 
1:51.690 
1:54.199 
1:52.834 
1:52.945 
1:53.252 
1:55.615 
1:54.969 
1:53.429 
1:56.185 
1:55.177 
1:55.908 
1:53.365 
1:57.579 
1:52.988 
1:54.800 
1:55.311 
1:52.186 
1:54.291 

Member_ID
426953 
10581_3
434232 
328058 
401179 
494437 
427712 
355326 
430926 
404684 
437817 
428028 
496733 
221726 
462795 
431600 
436659 
493352 
402683 
480110 
495632 
269100 
482577 
477678 
466034 
480106 
479129 
337790 
194182 
497988 
496932 
495016 
478946 
463566 
489503 
496175 

322710 

Points 
50 
25 
46 
25 
21 
42 
18 
39 
36 
34 
32 
17 
30 
16 
28 
21 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
18 
15 
16 
14 
12 
14 
10 
13 
8 

12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Spec m
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

Hometown 
Campbell CA 
Mountain View CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
San Anselmo CA 
Danville CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sacramento CA 
Alamo CA 
Danville CA 
el cerrito CA 
Mountain View CA 
Colfax CA 
Cupertino CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Placerville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Altos CA 
Morgan hill CA 
Cardiff by the Sea CA 
Cupertino CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Hollister CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Roseville CA 
Los Altos Hills CA 
San Jose CA 
Newark CA 
Danville CA 
Kailua HI 
Portola Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 

Modesto Ca 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Precision Identity/ Larry Oka 
Du-All Safety 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Flying Meatball 
Cook Motorsports 
RA Motorsports (Ron Gayman) 
Steel Partners 
Wonder Inc. 

Competition Autowerks 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
HatchedApp.com 
Lesher Motorsports 
Betsy Mines 

Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Haag Performance 
RA Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
Johnk Engineering, Inc 
Larry Oka Racing 
Angry Tortoise Racing 
KT Machine Werks 
Lesher Motorsports 

Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art

Z Car Garage 
Envie Skin & Body 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Larry Oka Racing 

Larry Oka Racing 

lino bella 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 72 – CSA – 3 position penalty in class – pass under yellow – GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/25/2016 9:58:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Leslie Berry 
Chief Steward -Mike Hayworth 
Chairman, SOM -Tom Turner 
Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.629 

Avg. Speed 
61.426 

Best Lap Tm 
1:47.559 

Best Speed 
74.906 

Best Lap by 
90 - Roland Kamber 

SFR -Double Reg 9-10 Oil Recycling Rocks 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 2-Sanction #16-RQ-4200-S 

Race started at 8:35:49 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/24/2016 08:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp
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